AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW REGARDING WRONGFUL DEATH BY CHANGING 

THE LIMIT ON MEDICAL EXPENSES. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1. G.S. 28A-18-2(a) is hereby amended by deleting after the word 

"exceeding" the phrase "five hundred dollars ($500.00)" and substituting the phrase "one 

thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500)". 

Sec. 2. This act is effective upon ratification. 

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 28th day of May, 

1981.